preparation for the launching, several meetings and awareness sessions were held with Administrators 

and Managers of these facilities across Guyana. However, it is to be noted that day-care facilities are not 

prominent in the Interior Regions, an area which must be looked at in coming years. 

Three hundred and twenty-six (326) child care facilities have been captured in a special database that was 

constructed as the basis for Registration and Licensing. On May 4, 2016, the Regulations were passed in 

the National Assembly, giving clear guidelines for the establishment and day to day running of child care